PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de

SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de 129
Model Coding:
Order Number: FS10. 1. 1. 1. G06. 1. 1. 0. E1027. XXX
Magnetic float
level sensor
Guide tube material:
1 = brass
2 = stainless steel
3 = PVC
4 = PP
5 = PVDF
6 = PA
9 = special-order
Guide tube diameter:
1 = 0.31” / 8 mm
2 = 0.47” / 12 mm
3 = 0.55” / 14 mm
4 = 0.63” / 16 mm
5 = 0.71” / 18 mm
6 = 0.79” / 20 mm
9 = special-order
Process connection material:
1 = brass
2 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel
4 = PVC
5 = PP
6 = PVDF
9 = special-order
Connection code: (see tables 3 to 9)
G06 to FA300
9 = special-order
Electrical connection:
1 = aluminum connection box
2 = stainless steel connection box
3 = ABS connection box
4 = plug connector
(max. 1 switch contact)
5 = plug connector with PA flange
(max. 1 switch contact)
6 = 1 m connection cable *
9 = special-order
Contacts (from top to bottom)**:
1 = N/O contact for rising level
2 = N/C contact for rising level
3 = changeover contact for rising level
Temperature contact at end of guide tube:
0 = none
1 = N/O contact for rising temperature***
2 = N/C contact for rising temperature***
9 = special-order
Float model:
E1027-T2480
(see table 1)
Approvals and options:
0 = none
xx = see "Approvals and options" table
* standard PVC, optionally silicone jacket, PUR, FEP screened or
oil-resistant; (please specify material and other cable lengths)
** please specify distance of contacts measured from sealing edge
of process connection for each contact
*** please specify setpoint temperature
Model Coding (process connections):
Mounting thread above sealing edge
of process connection with cable connection G 10
G = male-threaded fitting G
N = male-threaded fitting NPT
06 = 1/8"
10 = 3/8"
15 = 1/2"
25 = 1"
40 = 1 1/2"
50 = 2"
Tank fitting: TG 25
TG = with connection box, male-threaded fitting G
TN = with connection box, male-threaded fitting NPT
TSG = with plug connector, male-threaded fitting G
TSN = with plug connector, male-threaded fitting NPT
25 = 1"
40 = 1 1/2"
50 = 2"
Flange connection
with connection box: FD16 -40
FD16 = DIN flange, PN16
FD40 = DIN flange, PN40
FA150 = ANSI flange, 150 lbs., RF
FA300 = ANSI flange, 300 lbs., RF
FS = special-order flange
25   = 1“ / DN25
40   = 1 1/2“ / DN40
50   = 2“ / DN50
65   = 2 1/2“ / DN65
80   = 3“ / DN80
100 = 4“ / DN100
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
9/08
130
Models and technical specificationsFloat level switch made of brass or stainless steel
with male-threaded fitting
and cable connector
Guide tube material: brass or stainless steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
Guide tube diameter: brass: 0.31"-0.47"-0.55" / 8-12-14 mm
stainless steel: 0.31"-0.47"-0.55"-0.71" /
8-12-14-18 mm
Length of guide tube: Ø 0.31" / 8 mm: max. 40" / 1m
Ø 0.47" / 12 mm, Ø 0.55" / 14 mm:
max. 118" / 3 m
Ø 0.71" / 18 mm: max. 236" / 6 m
Float:
Process connection: mounting thread made of brass or
stainless steel, see table 3
tank fittings made of brass or stain-
less steel, see tables 5 or 6
flanges made of carbon steel or
stainless steel, see table 9
special-order versions: Tri-Clamp,
dairy pipe on request
Max. pressure: depending on float
(see table 1 – Float models)
Max. temperature: cable material:
(process connection: PVC: 176 °F / 80 °C
male-threaded fitting
with cable) silicone: 356 °F / 180 °C
PUR: 176 °F / 80 °C
FEP: 392 °F / 200 °C
other materials available on request